

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
 ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 09/18/2024 LETTING  
 CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
# 1.	NH-CR-EM 0018(195)103 (PCN 04FC, 06N3)	Oglala Lakota	Urban Grading, Curb & Gutter, Storm Sewer, Lighting, PCC Surfacing, ADA, Signal
# 2.	2211 01441( ) (PCN X06L)	Oglala Lakota	Replace Water Line
3.	IM 0902(189)98 (PCN 09Q9)	Pennington	Replace Sewer Lines
4.	NH-P 0011(224) (PCN 06EG)	Brown, Edmunds, Marshall	Culvert Cleaning, CIPP Lining & Pipe Repair
5.	PH 0037(173)30 (PCN 09C9)	Bon Homme	Intersection Lighting
6.	PH 0010(171) (PCN 07X5)	Regionwide	County Pavement Marking

# 1 - Rejected by Transportation Commission

# 2 - Rejected by Transportation Commission.

**South Dakota Department of Transportation**

**Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/18/2024

Item Nbr: 1

PCN: 04FC, 06N3

Project No: NH-CR-EM 0018(195)103

Project Location: US18 - In Pine Ridge Fm 2 Blocks N of SD407 to E of Indian Health Rd; SD407 -  
In Pine Ridge Fm Cherry Hill Ct to US18

Desc of Construction: Urban Grading, Curb & Gutter, Storm Sewer, Lighting, PCC Surfacing, ADA,  
Signal

County: Oglala Lakota

10/25/2024

Page 1 of 1

	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Project Rejected by the Transportation Commission</b>				

<p style="text-align: center;"><b>South Dakota Department of Transportation</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Abstract of Bids</b></p> <p>Letting Date: 09/18/2024  Item Nbr: 2                      PCN: X06L  Project No: 2211 01441( )  Project Location: US18 - In Pine Ridge Fm 2 Blocks N of SD407 to E of Indian Health Rd  Desc of Construction: Replace Water Line  County: Oglala Lakota</p>			10/25/2024	Page 1 of 1
	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Project Rejected by the Transportation Commission</b>				

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/18/2024  
Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 09Q9  
Project No: IM 0902(189)98  
Project Location: I90 E & W - Eastbound & Westbound Wasta Rest Area  
Desc of Construction: Replace Sewer Lines  
County: Pennington

**Bidder:**  
Mainline Contracting Inc

**Bidder:**  
Simon Contractors of South Dakota, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$80,425.00	\$80,425.00
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
3	100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree	2.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00
4	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00
5	110E0460	Remove Manhole	9.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00
6	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	104.100	SqYd	\$40.00	\$4,164.00	\$50.00	\$5,205.00
7	110E7800	Remove Chain Link Fence for Reset	40.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$34.50	\$1,380.00
8	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,150.00	\$10,150.00
9	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
10	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	53.900	Ton	\$105.00	\$5,659.50	\$89.00	\$4,797.10
11	260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	35.800	Ton	\$75.00	\$2,685.00	\$118.00	\$4,224.40
12	380E0070	9" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	104.100	SqYd	\$340.00	\$35,394.00	\$300.00	\$31,230.00
13	380E6000	Dowel Bar	146.000	Each	\$43.00	\$6,278.00	\$34.50	\$5,037.00
14	421E2020	2" Extruded Polystyrene Insulation Board	303.000	SqYd	\$47.00	\$14,241.00	\$74.00	\$22,422.00
15	451E1004	4" PVC Sewer Pipe	14.000	Ft	\$81.00	\$1,134.00	\$128.00	\$1,792.00
16	451E1006	6" PVC Sewer Pipe	1,147.000	Ft	\$72.00	\$82,584.00	\$96.00	\$110,112.00
17	451E1504	4" Sanitary Sewer Service Cleanout	2.000	Each	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$505.00	\$1,010.00
18	451E1506	6" Sanitary Sewer Service Cleanout	5.000	Each	\$640.00	\$3,200.00	\$690.00	\$3,450.00
19	451E1550	Sanitary Sewer Video Inspection	1,161.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$3,483.00	\$3.00	\$3,483.00
20	451E2006	6"x4" Pipe Wye	2.000	Each	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
21	451E4256	6" Plug Valve with Box	4.000	Each	\$12,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,050.00	\$40,200.00
22	451E7015	Connect Sewer Service	2.000	Each	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$465.00	\$930.00
23	451E7016	Connect to Existing Sewer Main	5.000	Each	\$1,950.00	\$9,750.00	\$3,625.00	\$18,125.00
24	621E0520	Reset Chain Link Fence	40.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.50	\$1,620.00
25	633E1100	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/18/2024  
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 09Q9  
 Project No: IM 0902(189)98  
 Project Location: I90 E & W - Eastbound & Westbound Wasta Rest Area  
 Desc of Construction: Replace Sewer Lines  
 County: Pennington

**Bidder:**  
Mainline Contracting Inc

**Bidder:**  
Simon Contractors of South Dakota, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	633E1105	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	633E1130	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	20.000	SqFt	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$2.90	\$58.00
29	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$4,025.00	\$4,025.00
30	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	6.000	Each	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$115.00	\$690.00
31	671E1130	48" Manhole 0' to 6' Deep	3.000	Each	\$5,700.00	\$17,100.00	\$6,190.00	\$18,570.00
32	671E1131	48" Manhole 6' to 8' Deep	3.000	Each	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$7,720.00	\$23,160.00
33	671E5048	48" Manhole Cover Slab	2.000	Each	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00
34	671E5510	Extra Depth for 48" Manhole	1.600	Ft	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$790.00	\$1,264.00
35	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00
36	734E0151	9" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	448.000	Ft	\$7.00	\$3,136.00	\$4.60	\$2,060.80
37	734E5010	Sweeping	20.000	Hour	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$195.00	\$3,900.00
38	900E1310	Concrete Washout Facility	1.000	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
39	900E1320	Construction Entrance	2.000	Each	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,550.00	\$7,100.00
40	900E5410	Modify Sprinkler System	1.000	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00
41	633E1220	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	35.000	Ft	\$2.20	\$77.00	\$1.75	\$61.25
42	633E1222	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	28.000	Ft	\$2.20	\$61.60	\$1.75	\$49.00
43	633E1260	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	27.000	Ft	\$11.00	\$297.00	\$8.60	\$232.20

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$499,224.10**

**\$523,662.75**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation**  
**Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/18/2024

Item Nbr: 4

PCN: 06EG

Project No: NH-P 0011(224)

Project Location: Various Locations Throughout the Aberdeen Area

Desc of Construction: Culvert Cleaning, CIPP Lining & Pipe Repair

County: Brown, Edmunds, Marshall

**Bidder:**  
SUBSURFACE, INC.

10/25/2024

Page 1 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00		
2	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	60.000	Ft	\$75.00	\$4,500.00		
3	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	10.000	Each	\$800.00	\$8,000.00		
4	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.200	CuYd	\$500.00	\$600.00		
5	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	250.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$375.00		
6	110E7500	Remove Pipe for Reset	12.000	Ft	\$70.00	\$840.00		
7	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	2.000	Each	\$450.00	\$900.00		
8	230E0020	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	100.000	CuYd	\$80.00	\$8,000.00		
9	450E2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$725.00	\$1,450.00		
10	450E2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$600.00	\$1,200.00		
11	450E2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	13.000	Each	\$860.00	\$11,180.00		
12	450E2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install	13.000	Each	\$700.00	\$9,100.00		
13	450E2024	30" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00		
14	450E2025	30" RCP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$850.00	\$1,700.00		
15	450E4699	Tie Bolts for RCP	212.000	Each	\$205.00	\$43,460.00		
16	450E4769	24" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	40.000	Ft	\$42.00	\$1,680.00		
17	450E4770	24" CMP, Install	40.000	Ft	\$70.00	\$2,800.00		
18	450E5215	24" CMP Flared End, Furnish	5.000	Each	\$270.00	\$1,350.00		
19	450E5216	24" CMP Flared End, Install	5.000	Each	\$700.00	\$3,500.00		
20	450E8300	Culvert Joint Cleaning	1,453.800	Ft	\$27.00	\$39,252.60		
21	450E8305	Repair Culvert Joint	1,453.800	Ft	\$125.00	\$181,725.00		
22	450E8310	Chemical Grout Void Fill	1,139.000	Gal	\$210.00	\$239,190.00		
23	450E8900	Cleanout Pipe Culvert	8.000	Each	\$1,900.00	\$15,200.00		
24	450E8910	Cleanout for Culvert Treatment	16.000	Each	\$1,900.00	\$30,400.00		
25	450E9000	Reset Pipe	12.000	Ft	\$120.00	\$1,440.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/18/2024  
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 06EG  
 Project No: NH-P 0011(224)  
 Project Location: Various Locations Throughout the Aberdeen Area  
 Desc of Construction: Culvert Cleaning, CIPP Lining & Pipe Repair  
 County: Brown, Edmunds, Marshall

**Bidder:**  
 SUBSURFACE, INC.

10/25/2024

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	2.000	Each	\$750.00	\$1,500.00		
27	450E9518	18" Cured in Place Pipe	250.000	Ft	\$190.00	\$47,500.00		
28	450E9524	24" Cured in Place Pipe	1,121.000	Ft	\$230.00	\$257,830.00		
29	450E9526	30" Cured in Place Pipe	160.000	Ft	\$280.00	\$44,800.00		
30	450E9630	42" Cured in Place Arch Pipe	99.000	Ft	\$530.00	\$52,470.00		
31	634E0010	Flagging	75.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$2,702.25		
32	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	610.000	SqFt	\$5.00	\$3,050.00		
33	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00		
34	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00		
35	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
36	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	500.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$1,500.00		
37	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	1,000.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$1,500.00		
38	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	70.000	CuYd	\$2.50	\$175.00		
39	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	250.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$375.00		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$1,205,644.85**





**Total Bid Amount**

**\$204,927.80**

**\$211,433.00**



**Total Bid Amount**

**\$232,653.90**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/18/2024  
 Item Nbr: 6 PCN: 07X5  
 Project No: PH 0010(171)  
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Aberdeen Region  
 Desc of Construction: County Pavement Marking  
 County: Regionwide

**Bidder:**  
 Traffic Solutions LLC

10/25/2024

Page 1 of 1

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00		
2	633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White	2,502.000	Gal	\$32.00	\$80,064.00		
3	633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	461.000	Gal	\$37.00	\$17,057.00		
4	633E1290	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Railroad Cross	4.000	Each	\$500.00	\$2,000.00		
5	633E5140	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, Railroad Crossing	4.000	Each	\$500.00	\$2,000.00		
6	634E0010	Flagging	20.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$720.60		
7	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	105.000	SqFt	\$1.00	\$105.00		
8	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$107,946.60**